Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:	
Contract > \$500K _ property	_ LeaseSale/purchase of personal property GrantX_IGASale of real
Vendor/Contractor Name	City of Greenwood Village, Arapahoe County Public Works & City & County Denver.
Contract control numbers	201738540
City's contract manager:	Jane Boand
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No	
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No	
Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP to December 31, 2020	
Is this a new contract? X An amendment? How many amendments?	
Renewal terms: yes	
Purpose: See below.	
Scope of services with performance bench marks: Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Greenwood Village, Arapahoe County and the City and County of Denver for the sharing of the cost of studying and designing certain roadway improvements at the Interstate 25 (I-25) and Belleview interchange.	
Cost/value: \$250,000. 0	o
	the 3 Parties agrees to contribute Two-Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 00.00) – CCD funding is 31020/5011100/PS003 - 2018 CIP
Benefit: See Sco	рре
Termination provision for City and for contractor: yes	
Is this contract subject to:W/MBE DBE ACDBESBEXO 101 - N/A	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A	
Location: I-25 and Belleview	
Affected Council District: 4	